
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for LIBERTY (as of Apr 13, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-8   Home: 14-0   Away: 8-8   ASUN: 8-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

BETTS, Gray  . 3 5 8 30-29 109 31 39 7 2 3 14 59  . 5 4 1 22 4 14 2  . 4 7 8 1 3 1-1 245 16 3  . 9 8 9

ANDERSON, Aaron  . 3 4 7 30-30 118 19 41 12 1 3 22 64  . 5 4 2 17 1 22 2  . 4 2 8 2 0 0-0 47 4 0 1.000

WAGNER, Will  . 2 9 2 29-29 113 11 33 8 2 4 28 57  . 5 0 4 11 3 21 1  . 3 5 6 5 0 2-3 33 43 0 1.000

MCDYRE, Trey  . 2 7 5 28-25 80 21 22 6 0 1 15 31  . 3 8 8 16 5 21 2  . 4 1 7 2 3 1-1 19 45 2  . 9 7 0

WILSON, Jake  . 2 7 1 30-27 107 14 29 8 0 1 12 40  . 3 7 4 6 5 11 1  . 3 3 3 2 3 5-7 72 1 0 1.000

LOCKLEAR, Cam  . 2 6 1 30-30 111 18 29 9 1 3 14 49  . 4 4 1 16 2 31 2  . 3 6 4 0 0 5-7 34 84 3  . 9 7 5

GULAKOWSKI, Brady  . 2 3 8 23-16 63 10 15 7 0 2 9 28  . 4 4 4 5 1 19 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0-0 35 3 0 1.000

MATHIEU, Logan  . 1 8 7 30-29 107 19 20 4 0 8 20 48  . 4 4 9 11 5 28 4  . 2 9 3 0 0 0-0 201 7 5  . 9 7 7

GUY, Jaylen  . 1 6 8 29-29 95 17 16 5 1 0 13 23  . 2 4 2 8 6 31 1  . 2 7 5 0 6 8-8 68 5 1  . 9 8 6

--------------------

BAUGHMAN, Drew  . 5 0 0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

WILKINSON, Garrett  . 3 4 8 12-7 23 6 8 3 0 0 5 11  . 4 7 8 5 1 10 0  . 4 6 7 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

HANEY, Josh  . 2 5 0 16-6 24 4 6 0 1 1 6 11  . 4 5 8 2 4 7 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-1 10 16 2  . 9 2 9

HILLIER, Three  . 2 0 0 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

ROHRER, Brandon  . 1 6 2 14-11 37 5 6 1 0 2 4 13  . 3 5 1 3 2 5 0  . 2 6 2 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

SHILLING, Matt  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

HUNGATE, Cade  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 8 30 998 175 267 70 8 28 163 437  . 4 3 8 123 39 223 15  . 3 6 5 14 16 22-28 786 247 18  . 9 8 3

Opponents  . 2 1 4 30 942 106 202 41 0 17 98 294  . 3 1 2 111 27 280 14  . 3 1 1 15 8 35-42 768 223 25  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (248), Opp (211). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (16). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), WAGNER, W. 1, HANEY,

J. 1, GULAKOWSKI 1. Picked off - GUY, J. 1, BETTS, G. 1, LOCKLEAR, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

DELAITE, Trevor  2 . 6 6 4-1 8 8 1 1/0 0 44.0 30 13 13 10 44 6 0 4  . 1 9 7 1 5 0 3 3

MEYER, Mason  3 . 1 1 3-1 10 5 0 0/1 1 37.2 34 17 13 7 42 4 0 3  . 2 3 0 3 1 0 0 2

GIBSON, Trey  3 . 8 9 5-3 8 8 0 0/1 0 37.0 26 18 16 13 42 5 0 0  . 2 0 5 5 5 0 3 2

--------------------

RILEY, Landon  0 . 0 0 1-0 12 0 0 0/0 4 13.0 6 0 0 5 12 2 0 0  . 1 4 3 2 2 0 0 0

HUNGATE, Cade  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 0  . 1 5 8 0 0 0 0 0

GORDON, Christian  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WILLARD, Nick  0 . 7 1 1-0 7 1 0 0/1 0 12.2 6 1 1 6 16 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 1

ELLARD, Fraser  1 . 9 0 0-0 14 0 0 0/1 3 23.2 12 7 5 7 35 3 0 1  . 1 4 6 1 4 0 0 0

ERICKSON, David  2 . 2 2 6-1 14 0 0 0/1 1 28.1 18 7 7 18 32 3 0 1  . 1 8 6 2 1 0 2 0

GARRETT, Cole  2 . 4 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 3 1 1 5 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

CARTER, Trey  3 . 6 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 2 2 6 8 2 0 0  . 3 5 0 2 2 0 1 0

HAND, Mason  6 . 2 0 1-1 8 7 0 0/0 0 20.1 18 14 14 15 16 4 0 5  . 2 4 3 2 0 0 3 0

FLUHARTY, Mason  6 . 5 2 0-1 9 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 13 7 7 7 8 4 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 2 0 2 0

GERMANOWSKI, Tyler  6 . 7 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 2.2 2 2 2 4 4 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0

CUMMING, Dylan  8 . 4 7 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 17.0 24 16 16 5 12 6 0 3  . 3 2 9 0 3 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 3 22-8 30 30 1 3/2 9 262.0 202 106 97 111 280 41 0 17  . 2 1 4 23 27 0 15 8

Opponents  5 . 5 2 8-22 30 30 1 0/0 4 256.0 267 175 157 123 223 70 8 28  . 2 6 8 21 39 5 14 16

PB - Team (3), BETTS, G. 3, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (2), BETTS, G. 2, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - BETTS, G. (29-34), GIBSON, T.

(12-13), GULAKOWSKI (6-7), HAND, M. (6-6), ERICKSON, D. (4-5), DELAITE, T. (4-5), RILEY, L. (1-3), WILLARD, N. (3-3),

FLUHARTY, M. (2-2), ELLARD, F. (1-2), MEYER, M. (2-2), CARTER, T. (0-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for LIBERTY (as of Apr 13, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

WAGNER, Will 76 33 43 0 1.000 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

WILSON, Jake 73 72 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

ANDERSON, Aaron 51 47 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

GULAKOWSKI, Brady 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

ROHRER, Brandon 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DELAITE, Trevor 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

CUMMING, Dylan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ERICKSON, David 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

BAUGHMAN, Drew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

ELLARD, Fraser 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

GIBSON, Trey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0

WILKINSON, Garrett 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HAND, Mason 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

HUNGATE, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

RILEY, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

WILLARD, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

GARRETT, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BETTS, Gray 264 245 16 3  . 9 8 9 2 29 5  . 8 5 3 3 0

GUY, Jaylen 74 68 5 1  . 9 8 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

MATHIEU, Logan 213 201 7 5  . 9 7 7 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

LOCKLEAR, Cam 121 34 84 3  . 9 7 5 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

MCDYRE, Trey 66 19 45 2  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

HANEY, Josh 28 10 16 2  . 9 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

MEYER, Mason 8 1 5 2  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

HILLIER, Three 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FLUHARTY, Mason 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

CARTER, Trey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

GERMANOWSKI, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

SHILLING, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

GORDON, Christian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1051 786 247 18  . 9 8 3 21 35 7  . 8 3 3 3 0

Opponents 1016 768 223 25  . 9 7 5 16 22 6  . 7 8 6 3 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   15% of Games   1 IP   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


